	JUN 4.52 1998 RTM ENT OF CO R SHEET Patent and Trademark
(Rev. 6-93) OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 06-24-199	98 Y
OMB NO: 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings 🕫 🗝 🗣	
Please 10074619	Patents: .cs or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jacob Frank DE GROOT and Thor Brede HUSEMOEN	Name: ROCKWOOL INTERNATIONAL A/S
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:Hovedgaden 584,
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	DK-2640 Hedehusene, Denmark
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ZIP:
□ Other	
Execution Date: <u>May 20, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛚 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
09/029,600, received 27 February 1998	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
09/029,600, received 27 February 1998 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara E. Johnson Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Bruening Logsdon, Orkin & Hanson, P.C. Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue	attached? © Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
09/029,600, received 27 February 1998 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara E. Johnson Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Brueninq Logsdon, Orkin & Hanson, P.C. Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818	<pre>attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</pre>
09/029,600, received 27 February 1998 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara E. Johnson Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Brueninq Logsdon, Orkin & Hanson, P.C. Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818	attached? D Yes B No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

٢

ł

2

Attorncy Docket No. 980317 Serial No. 09/029,600 Received 27 February 1998

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we,

1. De Groot, Jacob Frank Eimpterweg 14 NL-6642 KK ROERMOND The Netherlands 2. Husemoen, Thor Brede Rorboim 34 DK-4000 ROSKILDE Danmark

have invented a certain improvement in and relating to:

"Hydrophilic plant growth substrate comprising a form rule"

and for which we are about to make application for U.S. Letters Patent, the said application being executed concurrently herewith, and whereas

Rockwool International A/S

a company organized under the laws of Denmark, doing business and having their post office address at

Hovedgaden 584, DK-2640 Hedehusens, Denmark

are desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar, the racaipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

1. De Groot, Frank Jacob

2. Husemoen, Thor Brede

by these present, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Rockwool International A/S the full and exclusive right for the tarritory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, in and to the said invention as described in said application proparatery to estimizing Letters patent of the United States therefore, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be hold and enjoyed by the said

Rockwool International A/S

for their own use and behalf and for their legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and estively as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20th day of May 1998

De Groot, Jacob Frank

.....

. The Husemon

Husemoen, Thor Brede

RECORDED: 06/12/1998